Case Number: 2404341/18

2414359/18



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Miss A Roberts

Respondent: Mercedes Benz Retail Group UK Ltd

Held at: Manchester On: 11 September 2018

Before: Regional Employment Judge Parkin

Representation:

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Mr S Willey, Solicitor

JUDGMENT AT A PRELIMINARY HEARING

The Claimant's claim in Case No 2404341/18 was struck out when the claimant failed to comply with the Unless Order made on 11 July 2018 and sent to the parties on 20 July 2018.

Regional Employment Judge Parkin

14 September 2018

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

19 September 2018

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Note

Reasons for the judgment were given orally at the hearing and are attached to the Case Management Order sent today.